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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIAAM
R2110001

Order Instituting Rulemaking to

Develop Safety Culture Assessments :
for Electric and Natural Gas Utilities. Rulemaking 21-10-001

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Rulemaking 21-10-001.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is

provided.
Dated July 22, 2022, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ NATALIE DAVIS
Natalie Davis
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

k k kkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkkhkkhkk*k*kkkk*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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R2110001 LIST

Rachael E. Koss

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SO. SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 X 13
RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees

Mike Lamond

Cfo / Coo

ALPINE NATURAL GAS OPERATING CO. #1 LLC
15 ST. ANDREWS RD. / PO BOX 550

VALLEY SPRINGS CA 95252

(209) 772-3006

Mike@AlpineNaturalGas.com

For: Alpine Natural Gas Operating Company No. 1 LLC

Ronald Moore

Sr Analyst, Regulatory

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE
630 EAST FOOTHILL BOULEVARD
SAN DIMAS CA 91773

(909) 394-3600 X 682
RKMoore@GSwater.com

For: Bear Valley Electric Service

John Boehme

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

CENTRAL VALLEY GAS STORAGE
3333 WARRENVILLE ROAD, STE. 300
LISLE IL 60532

(630) 245-7825
JBoehme@SouthernCo.com

For: Central Valley Storage

Steve Greenwald

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

stevegreenwald@dwt.com

For: Gill Ranch Storage, LLC

Corwin Hockema

Legal Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(415) 703-3444
chk@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office

Daniel Marsh
Mgr - Rates & Regulatory Affairs

LIBERTY UTILITIES (CALPECO ELECTRIC) LLC

933 ELOISE AVENUE

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 96150

(562) 299-5104
Dan.Marsh@LibertyUltilities.com

For: Liberty Utilities CalPeco Electric LLC

Thomas Dill

President

LODI GAS STORAGE, LLC

14811 ST. MARYS LANE, STE. 150
HOUSTON TX 77079

(281) 679-3599
TRDill@WesternHubs.com

For: Lodi Gas Storage

Alyssa T. Koo

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-3386

Alyssa.Koo@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Tim Clark

Assistant General Counsel
PACIFICORP

1407 W. NORTH TEMPLE, SUITE 320
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84119

(801) 220-4565
tim.clark@pacificorp.com

For: PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power

Clay Faber

Dir - Ca & Federal Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32F
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1756

CFaber@SempraUtilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company
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Ariel Strauss

Counsel - Regulatory

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET ST., SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 602-6223

Ariel@UtilityAdvocates.org

For: Small Business Utility Advocates

Peter Van Mieghen

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770
peter.vanmieghem@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Avisha A. Patel

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1400
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-2954

apatel@socalgas.com

For: Southern California Gas Company

Vincent J. Vitatoej, Esq.

Associate General Counsel
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 S. DURANGO BLVD

LAS VEGAS NV 89113

(702) 876-7396
Vincent.Vitatoe@SWgas.com

For: Southwest Gas Corporation

Robert Finkelstein

General Counsel

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., SUITE 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X307
BFinkelstein@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)

Raymond J. Czahar, C.P.A.

Chief Financial Officer

WEST COAST GAS COMPANY
9203 BEATTY DRIVE
SACRAMENTO CA 95826

(916) 364-4100
westgas@aol.com

For: West Coast Gas Company

Jason A. Dubchak

Assoc. Gen. Counsel

WILD GOOSE STORAGE LLC

607 8TH AVENUE S.W., SUITE 400
CALGARY AB T2P 047

CANADA

(403) 513-8647
Jason.Dubchak@niskags.com

For: Wild Goose Storage LLC

EE STATE EMPLOYEE PR

Aidan Marshall

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

amarshall@adamsbroadwell.com

Andrew J. Graf

Associate Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 X16
AGraf@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees

Amanda Asadi

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
aai@cpuc.ca.gov

Regulatory

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
RegulatoryAffairs@bvesinc.com

Nguyen Quan

Mgr - Regulatory

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.
42020 GARSTIN DRIVE

BIG BEAR LAKE CA 92315

(909) 394-3600

Nguyen.Quan@gswater.com
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Sarbjit Bagri

Safety Policy Division

180 Promenade Circle, Suite 115
Sacramento CA 95834 2939
(916) 713-4143
sab@cpuc.ca.gov

Mina Botros

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2881
mb6@cpuc.ca.gov

Jin Noh
Dir - Policy

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE

2150 ALLSTON WAY, STE. 400
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 665-7811 X109
cesa_Regulatory@StorageAlliance.org

Brandon Cassidy

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
BCASSIDY @southernco.com

Sara S. Moore

CPUC WSD

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
sara.moore(@energysafety.ca.gov.

Candace Choe

Executive Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5651
cc2@cpuc.ca.gov

Carolina Contreras

Safety Policy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5125

ccg@cpuc.ca.gov

Anna Fero

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

AnnaFero@dwt.com

Jessica Jandura

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
JessicaJandura@dwt.com

Judy Pau

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 00000-0000

(415) 276-6587

dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Patrick Ferguson

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6587

PatrickFerguson@dwt.com

Katie Jorrie

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

KatieJorrie@dwt.com

For: Gill Ranch Storage, LLC

Jedediah J. Gibson

Attorney At Law

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 520-5280
jgibson@DowneyBrand.com

Megan J. Somogyi

Attorney At Law

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4800
MSomogyi@DowneyBrand.com

Andrew B. Brown

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

abb@eslawfirm.com
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Blake Elder

EQ RESEARCH LLC

1155 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD, SUITE 203
CARY NC 27511

(919) 825-3339
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com

Julia Ende

Energy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(415) 703-1688
jeb@cpuc.ca.gov

Arthur Fisher

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2056
aei@cpuc.ca.gov

Richard Daniel

President

GILL RANCH STORAGE, LLC
220 NW SECOND AVENUE
PORTLAND OR 97209

(503) 226-4211

R.Daniel. GRS@NWNatural.com
For: Gill ranch Storage

Miles Gordon

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2287
mgn@cpuc.ca.gov

Talal Harahsheh

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7332
tal@cpuc.ca.gov

Emma Johnston

Safety Policy Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 327-8161
ejo@cpuc.ca.gov

Benjamin Katzenberg

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7314
bkz@cpuc.ca.gov

Alex Colteryahn

Sr Analyst, Rates And Regulatory Affairs

LIBERTY UTILITIES (CALPECO ELECTRIC) LLC
9750 WASHBURN ROAD

DOWNEY CA 90241

(530) 562-7950

Alex.Colteryahn@libertyutilities.com

Jordan Parrillo

LIBERTY UTILITIES (CALPECO ELECTRIC) LLC
9750 WASHBURN ROAD

DOWNEY CA 90241

(530) 721-7818

Jordan.Parrillo@libertyutilities.com

Pui-Wa Li

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5327
pwl@cpuc.ca.gov

Lucy Morgans

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7333
lym@cpuc.ca.gov

Noel Obiora

Legal Division

RM. 5121

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5987
nao@cpuc.ca.gov

Regulatory Affairs Manager
PACIFCORP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000
CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com
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Christine Park

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(650) 769-0552

CIPV@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

regrelcpuccases@pge.com

Eo Commitments

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
EOCommitments@pge.com

Colin Rizzo

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5042

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1784

cr2@cpuc.ca.gov

Eric A. Brown

Mgr - Vegetation Mgmt

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
6201 S STREET, MS B406

SACRAMENTO CA 95817

(916) 732-6766

Eric.Brown@smud.org

Joy Mastache

Sr. Attorney

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
6201 S STREET, MS B406

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 732-5906

Joy.Mastache@SMUD.org

Martha Helak

Gov'T Affairs Rep. - Regulatory

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
6201 S STREET, MS B404

SACRAMENTO CA 95817

(916) 732-5701

Martha.Helak@smud.org

Maddy Strutner

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 676-6464
mstrutner@sdge.com

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1240
CentralFiles@SempraUltilities.com

Christopher Lyons

Sr. Counsel

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1559

CLyons@sdge.com

James Birkelund

President

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET ST., STE. 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 602-6223

James@UtilityAdvocates.org

Case Admin Sce Wildfire

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

8631 RUSH STREET
ROSEMEAD CA 91770
Wildfires@sce.com

Sarah Lee
Advisor - Regulatory

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

8630 RUSH STREET
ROSEMEAD CA 91770
(626) 238-3022
sarah.lee@sce.com

Yvonne Mejia

Regulatory Case Mgr.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO.
555 W. FIFTH STREET, GT14D6
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3214
YMejia@SoCalGas.com
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Diana Alcala

Case Mgr

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 231-9228

DAlcala@SoCalGas.com

Edward L. Hsu

Sr Counsel

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT14E7, STE. 1400
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-8197

EHsu2@SoCalGas.com

Jason W. Egan

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH STREET, STE. 1400. GT14D6
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-2969

JEgan@SoCalGas.com

Jeffrey L. Salazar

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-5916

JLSalazar@SoCalGas.com

Jordan M. Calzadillas

Case Mgr - Regulatory

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3365

JCalzadi@SoCalGas.com

Megan Silva

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013
msilva@socalgas.com

Terri Carman

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET STE 1400

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-2967

tcarman@socalgas.com

Shalinda Creer

Legal Assistant / Paralegal
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 S. DURANGO DRIVE, LVD-110
LAS VEGAS NV 89133
ShaLinda.Creer@SWGas.com

Valerie Ontiveroz

Regulatory Mgr / Ca

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 S. DURANGO DRIVE, LVD-110
LAS VEGAS NV 89113-0002
Valerie.Ontiveroz@swgas.com

Sean A. Simon

Executive Division

RM. 5201

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3791
svn@cpuc.ca.gov

Nathaniel Skinner

Public Advocates Office
AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1393
nws@cpuc.ca.gov

Hayley Goodson

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X360
Hayley@turn.org

Lee Biddle
Staff Attorney

UTILITY CONSUMERS' ACTION NETWORK

404 EUCLID AVE, SUITE 377
SAN DIEGO CA 92114

(619) 696-6966

Lee@ucan.org

Courtney Cook-Sloan
Paralegal/Office Manager

UTILITY CONSUMERSa€™ ACTION NETWORK

404 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE 377
SAN DIEGO CA 92110

(619) 696-6966

Courtney@ucan.org
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Eric Wu

Safety Policy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(415) 793-8553
chw@cpuc.ca.gov

Fred Yanney

YANNEY LAW OFFICE

1300 BRISTOL STREET NORTH, SUITE 100
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660

(562) 926-5050

fredyanney@gmail.com



